

January 5, 2024

CONTACT INFORMATION: Mason Morgan, Executive Director (214) 514-5110 // mason@rungenz.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

ALEC Action and Run GenZ Form Strategic Partnership

Dallas, TX — ALEC Action and Run GenZ (RGZ) are pleased to announce a new strategic partnership that will enhance the impact of both organizations. Together, ALEC Action and RGZ will advance trusted policy solutions at all levels of government while educating young candidates for state and local offices across the nation. ALEC Action is the advocacy partner of the American Legislative Exchange Council (ALEC), committed to the principles of limited government, free markets, and federalism.

"It's incredibly important for our young people to have a voice in the decisions that will shape their future. By partnering ALEC *Action* with RGZ, we will equip next generation leaders who share our principles and vision for America," said ALEC *Action* CEO Lisa B. Nelson.

The RGZ mission to "Empower, Recruit, and Mentor" the next generation of elected officials has produced more than 95 state and local elected leaders across this country. This growing coalition of "Rising Stars" is spreading the RGZ motto of, "If I can do it, so can you."

The groundwork RGZ started in 2020 ensures that the conservative movement can rely upon a strong bench of policy-savvy candidates for decades to come. With members boasting a win rate of more 70% -- a success rate unseen by any other organization in this space -- RGZ has set the bar for educating young conservatives who are running for office.

Joe Mitchell, founder of RGZ on the merger: "State lawmakers across the country recognize ALEC *Action* as a powerful voice for trusted and principled policy solutions. ALEC *Action* CEO Lisa B. Nelson is one of the nation's most admired and respected leaders, and we are proud to become members of her team."

####